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August 18, 2000

Mr. Thomas Peacock
Supervising HMS, LOP
ACHCSA

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94501

(510) 567-6700 / FAX 337-9335
tpeacock@co.alameda.ca.us

SUBJECT: I1Q’00 Monitoring Report

1432 Harrison Street, Oakland, CA 94612
SITE ID 498

Dear Mr. Peacock:

Attached is the IIQ’00 groundwater monitoring data for the above
site. If you have a question, please contact me.

Singerely yours,
NS>

Mark Borsuk
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CAMBRIA

Dakland, Ca
Sonoma, CA
Portiand, OR
Seattle, WA

Cambria
Environmental

Technology, Inc.

144 65th S$treet
Suite B

Oakland, CA 94608
Tel {510) 420-0700
Fax (510) 420-5170

August 2, 2000
Mr. Mark Borsuk, Esq.
1626 Vallejo St.

San Francisco, CA
94123-5116

Re: Second Quarter 2000 Monitoring Report
1432 Harrison Street
Qakland, California
Cambria Project #540-0188-029

Dear Mr. Borsuk:

As you requested, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is submitting this second
quarter groundwater monitoring report for the above-referenced site. Presented below are the second
quarter 2000 activities and results, the current hydrocarbon distribution in groundwater, and the

anticipated third quarter 2000 activities.

SECOND QUARTER 2000 ACTIVITIES AND RESULTS

Groundwater Sampling: On July 3, 2000, Cambria gauged all site monitoring wells and collected
groundwater samples from monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2, MW-4, MW.5, and MW-6.
Groundwater samples were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) by
modified EPA Method 8015, and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene and xylenes (BTEX) by EPA
Method 8020. Wells containing MTBE were further analyzed using EPA Method 8260. Analytical
results are included as Attachment A. Groundwater elevations are shown on Figure 1.

Hydrocarbon Distribution in Groundwater: Consistent with historical data, groundwater analytical
results for wells MW-1 and MW-2 suggest that hydrocarbon concentrations are highest in
groundwater in the immediate vicinity of the former underground storage tanks. TPHg
concentrations in wells MW-1 and MW-2 were 200,000 micrograms per liter (ug/L) and
140,000 pg/L, respectively. Site analytical data indicate that the extent of the hydrocarbon plume
is defined to at or near detection limits by perimeter wells MW-3 and MW-6, respectively. North

of the site, however, hydrocarbons have been detected intermittently in monitoring well MW-4.

Remediation System: Cambria selected a subcontractor with the lowest bid to install the remediation

System.
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Mr, Mark Borsuk
August 2, 2000

ANTICIPATED THIRD QUARTER 2000 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Sampling: Cambria will gauge all site wells and collect groundwater samples from
wells MW-1, MW-2, MW-4, MW.-35, and MW-6. Groundwater samples will be analyzed for TPHg
by Modified EPA Method 8015 and BTEX and MTBE by EPA Method 8020. Any samples
containing MTBE will be confirmed by EPA Method 8260. Cambria will prepare a groundwater

e monitoring report summarizing the monitoring activities and results.

Remediation System: Cambria will prepare a cost estimate detailing remediation system installation

costs and will submit the package UST Cleanup Fund for pre-approval.

CLOSING

If you have any questions or comments related to this report, please call me at (510)420-3328 or call
| Ron Scheele at (510) 420-3318.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

‘ Cathy Bell
Staff Geologist

O

Ron Scheele, R.G.
Senior Geologist

Attachments: Figure 1- Groundwater Elevation Contours
Table 1 - Groundwater Elevation and Analytical Data
Attachment A - Laboratory Analytical Results
Attachment B - Field Data Sheets

[1A8b-2004 (UST Fund)yOakl-188-Borsuk\QMYQM-2-00. WP}
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CAMBRIA L

Table 1. Groundwater Elevation and Analytic Data - 1432 Harrison St., Oakland, CA.

) TPHg T Benzene Toluene E&Eﬁnzeng Xylenes MTBE Notes
Well/Boring iD Top of Casing Depth to Groundwater
Date Elevation (fi)  Groundwater Elevation {ft) < {Concentrations in pg/1) >
(f1)

Current Investigation Grab Sarnple Resulls:

CB-1-W 07722199 - - - 110,000 1,300 16,000 2,700 12,000 <3000+ ab,c

CB-2-W 07/22/99 - - - 4,700 21 13 170 76 <50* ac

Historical Grab Sample Results:

SB-A 07/06/95 - -20 - 330 16 3.6 1.3 4.9 - i,

SB-B 07/07/95 - =20 - 450 35 3.1 5.1 5.0 - a

SB-C 07/06/95 - ~20 - 44,000 6,600 5,900 980 4,400 - a

SB-D 07/06/95 - ~20 - 70,000 7,400 10,000 1,500 7,200 - a

SB-E 07/06/95 - ~20 - 25,000 1,000 3,000 610 2,700 - a

SB-G 07/07/95 -~ ~20 -- 84,000 9,400 16,000 2,200 9,900 - ab

SB-1 07707195 -- ~20 - 24,000 6,100 1,400 680 1,600 - a

SB-I 0707495 - =20 - 960 110 66 8.7 71 - a

SB-K 07/07/95 - ~20 - 72,000 9,600 9,600 1,800 7000 -

Maenitoring Well Smmnple Results:

MW-1 08/01/94 - - - 170,000 35,000 51,000 2,400 13,000 - --
12/21/94 34.95 19.53 15.42 180,000 41,000 64,000 3,100 100,000 - --
03/13/95 34.95 18.66 16.29 150,000 31,000 45,000 2,500 17,000 - -
036/27/95 34.95 18.20 16.75 71,000 17,000 18,000 1,600 7,700 - -
07/07/95 3495 18.35 16.60 71,000 17,000 18,000 1,600 7,700 - --
09/28/95 34.95 18.20 16.75 110,000 27,000 34,000 1,700 14,000 - -
12720095 34.95 19.96 14.99 120,000 33,000 43,000 2,300 15,000 - -
03/26/96 34.95 19.27 15.68 140,000 29,000 36,000 1,800 13,000 <200* d
D6/20/96 34.95 18.64 16.31 110,000 30,000 38,000 2,200 13,000 <200% -
09/26/96 34.95 19.35 15.60 170,000 28,000 40,000 2,200 15,000 ND** -
10/28/96 - 34.95 19.58 15.37 - - - -- -- - -
12712796 34.95 19.58 15.27 110,000 36,000 47,000 2,500 16,000 ND* -
03/31/97 34.95 18.80 16.15 160,000 24,000 39,000 1,900 13,000 ND* -
06/27/97 34.95 19.26 15.69 130,000 25,000 36,000 2,000 14,000 ND* -
09/09/97 34.95 19.70 15.25 99,000 22,000 27,000 1,600 13,000 270%* -
12/18/97 34.95 19.25 15.70 160,000 30,000 44,000 2,200 15,000 ND#*** -
03/12/98 34.95 17.52 17.43 190,000 20,000 49,000 2,500 18,000 ND*»* -
06/22/98 34.95 18.63 16.32 90,000 19,000 40,000 2,100 16,000 - --
09/18/98 34,95 18.60 16.35 190,000 29,000 48,000 2,400 17,000 - -

HASB-200400AKL-133-Borsuk\Tables\TBL-GW2Q00.XLS ‘ Page 1 of §




CAMBRIA

Table 1. Groundwater Elevation and Analytic Data - 1432 Harrison St., Qakland, CA.

TPHg Benzene " Toluene Ethylbenzene Kylenes MTBE Notes
Well/Boning 1D Topof Casing  Depthto Groundwater
Date Elevation (ft) Groundwater Elevation (ft) (Concenirations in pg/) >
(f)

12/23/9% 34.95 19.18 1577 140,000 24,000 44,000 2,000 8,200 - -
03/29/99 34.95 18.52 16.43 181,000 22,200 40,100 1,844 12,200 - -
06/23/99 34.95 18.60 16.35 80,000 20,000 33,000 1,600 11,000 - -
09/24/99 34,95 13.05 15.90 117,000 15,100 20,700 1,550 11,800 - -
12/23/99 34.95 19.95 15.00 186,000 25,900 39,000 1,90 12,400 - -
03/21/00 34.95 18.48 16.47 210,000 35,000 42,000 2,200 13,000 <3,000 a
¥7/03/00 34.95 18.95 16.00 200,000 33,000 46,000 2,200 15,000 <200* a
Mw-2 08/01/94 - - - 130,000 23,000 35,000 3,000 12,000 - -
12/21/94 35.18 19.91 15.27 200 140,000 200,000 3,500 22,000 - -
03/13/95 35.18 19.15 16.03 500 9,200 23,000 7,000 36,000 - -
06/27/95 35.18 18.74 16.44 120,000 23,000 30,000 2,700 13,000 - -
07/07/95 35.18 18.80 16.38 120,000 23,000 30,000 2,700 13,000 - -
09/28/95 35.18 19.30 15.88 110,000 23,000 29,000 2,500 11,000 - -
12/20/95 35.18 20.24 14.94 83,000 980 1,800 2,200 10,000 - -
03/26/96 35.18 19.69 15.49 150,000 23,000 32,000 2,800 12,000 <200* d
06/20/96 35.18 19.20 1598 94,000 15,000 23,000 2,400 12,000 <200% -
09/26/96 35.18 19.80 15.38 150,000 20,000 29,000 2,800 12,000 ND** -
10/28/96 3518 20.18 15.00 - - - - - - -
127/12/96 3518 2017 15.01 58,000 3,100 11,000 1,700 8,100 220%* -
03/31/97 3518 19.67 13.51 38,000 6,000 7,900 690 3,300 ND* .-
06/27/97 35.18 19.68 15.50 62,000 13,000 16,000 1,300 6,000 ND* -
09/05/97 35.18 20.20 14.98 31,000 16,000 18,000 1,800 8,600 ND*** -
- 12/18/97 35.18 19.80 1538 116,000 18,000 26,000 2,200 9,500 ND*** -
03/12/98 3518 18.07 17.11 120,000 16,000 26,000 2,200 9,400 ND#*#* -
06/22/98 35.18 18.29 16.89 38,000 9,800 9,500 1,500 6,000 - -
09/18/98 35.18 19.09 16.09 63,000 12,000 16,000 1,400 5,800 - -
12/23/98 35.18 19.67 15.51 180,000 16,000 22,000 2,200 8,300 - -
03/29/99 3518 18.97 16.21 16,600 1,380 1,920 373 1,840 - -
06/23/99 35.18 18.25 16.93 41,000 10,000 9,400 1,100 5,000 - -
09/24/99 35.18 19.60 15.58 40,600 4,880 3,490 1090 4,560 - -
12/23/99 35.18 20.21 1497 61,500 6,710 9,320 1,150 5,364 - -
03/21/00 3518 18.93 16.25 93,000 14,000 21,000 1,600 6,900 <1600 a

HASB-2000N0AKL-188-Borsuk\Tables\TBL-GW2Q00.XLS
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CAMBRIA

Table 1. Groundwater Elevation and Analytic Data - 1432 Harrison St., Qakland, CA.

TPHg Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes MTBE Notes
Well/Bortng 1D Topof Casing  Depthto Groundwater
Date Elevation (ft}  Groundwater Elevation {ft) {Concentrations in pg/ly -
(f1)
07/03/00 31518 19.38 15.80 140,000 18,000 33,000 2,600 11,000 <200* a
MW-3 08/01/94 - - - <50 <05 0.5 <03 <20 - -
12/21/94 33.97 18.82 15.15 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - e
03/13/95 33.97 17.86 16.11 <50 <0.5 <0.5 0.5 <0.5 -- f.g
B7/07/95 33.97 18.25 15.72 - -- - - - - h
09/28/95 33.97 18.00 15.97 - - - - -- - -
12/20095 33.97 15.74 15.23 - - - - - - -
03/26/96 33.97 18.25 15.72 -- - - - - . -
06/20096 33.97 18.35 15.62 -- - - - - - .
09/26/96 33.97 19.12 14.85 - - - - - - -
10/28/96 33.97 19.11 14.86 -~ - - - - - -
12/12/%6 33.97 18.61 15.36 -- - - - - - .
03/31/97 33.97 18.35 15.62 -- - - - - - -
06/27/97 33.97 18.81 15.16 - - - - - - -
05/09/97 33.97 19.18 14.79 -- - - - - - -
12/18/97 33.97 18.64 15.33 -- - - - -- - -
03/12/98 33.97 17.56 16.41 - -- - - - - -
06/22/98 33.97 18.64 15.33 - - - . - - -
09/18/98 33.97 18.33 15.64 - -- - - - - -
12/23/98 33.97 18.60 15.37 - -- - -- - - -
03/29/99 33.97 17.85 16.12 - -- - - . - -
06/23/99 33.97 18.67 15.30 - - - - - - -
09/24/9% 33.97 18.64 15.33 - -- - - - - -
12/23/99 33.97 19.32 14.65 -- - - - - - -
03/21400 33.97 17.89 16.08 - - - - - - -
07/03/00 3397 18.40 15.57 -- - - . - .- .-
MWwW-4 10/28/96 30.77 19.32 11.45 10,000 3,900 420 400 360 <200* -
12/12/96 30.77 19.42 §1.35 11,000 4,200 410 420 260 32* -
03/31/97 30.77 18.67 12.10 ND ND ND ND ND ND* -
06/27/97 30.77 19.08 11.69 160 49 12 ND 59 ND* -
09/09/97 30.77 19.33 11.44 7,400 5,060 410 230 470 33 --
12/18/97 30.77 19.17 11.60 710 170 8.0 ND 39 ND*** -

HASB-200400AKL-188-Borsuk\Tables\TBL-GW2Q00.XLS
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CAMBRIA

Table t. Groundwater Elevation and Analytic Data - 1432 Harrison St., Oakland, CA.

Toluene Er.hylbe_nzene

TPHg Benzene Xylenes MTBE Notes
Well/Boring ID Top of Casing Depth to Groundwater
Date Elevation (fi)  Groundwater Elevation {ft) ~Concentrations in pg/1} >
{fr)
03/12/9% 30.77 17.68 13.09 1,300 410 21 ND 57 IND*** -
06/22/98 3077 17.63 13.14 NO ND ND ND ND - -
09/18/98 30,77 18.58 12.19 ND 42 1.6 ND 4.3 -- -
12/23/98 30.77 19.01 11.76 1,900 1,000 76 50 120 e -
03/29/99 30.77 18.35 12.42 ND ND ND ND ND' - -
06/23/99 30.77 17.58 13.19 ND NI ND ND ND - -
(9724/99 30.77 19.05 11.72 9,150 3270 131 34 537 - -
12/23/99 30,77 19.41 11.36 12,200 5,360 275 424 592 -- -
03/21/00 30.77 18.42 12.35 45,000 16,000 1,100 1,400 1,900 1400* {<35)*** a,l
07/03/00 3077 18.82 11.95 33,000 10,000 720 840 1,300 <200# a

MW.5 10/28/96 3l.61 19.88 11.73 90 4.0 0.6 <0.50 <{1.50 16* -
12/12/%6 31.61 20.09 11.52 230 5.6 0.9 ND 0.9 3.6* -
03/31/97 3161 19.24 12.37 90 3.1 ND ND ND ND* -
06/27/97 31.61 19.16 12.45 ND ND ND ND ND ND* -
09/09/97 31.61 19.93 11.68 ND ND ND» ND ND ND* -
12/18/97 31.61 19.77 11.84 ND ND ND ND ND ND*** -
03/12/98 31.61 19.77 11.84 79 23 ND 0.8 ND ND* .-
06/22/98 31.61 18.08 13.53 ND ND ND ND ND - -
09/18/98 31.61 19.12 12.49 ND ND ND ND ND - -
12/23/98 3161 19.60 12.01 ND 0.3 09 ND ND - --
03/29/99 31.61 18.88 12.73 ND ND ND ND ND - -
06/23/99 31.61 18.05 13.56 ND ND ND ND ND - -
09/24/99 31.61 19.61 12.00 ND ND ND ND ND - -
12/23/99 31.61 20.01 11.60 ND WD ND ND ND - -
03/21/00 31.61 19.05 12.56 140 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0 k
07/03/00 31.61 19.40 12.21 85 8.1 3.1 1.6 7.8 <8.0%

MW-6 10/28/96 32.89 20.02 12.87 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0% -
12/1296 32.89 20,18 1271 ND ND ND ND ND ND* -
03/31/97 32.89 19.81 13.08 - - - - - - -
06/27/97 32.89 19.76 13.13 - - - - - -~ -
09/09/97 32.89 20.06 12.83 ND ND ND ND ND ND* -

HASB-20000AKL-1 88-Borsuk\Tables\TBL-GW2Q00.XLS
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CAMBRIA

Table 1. Groundwater Elevation and Analytic Data - 1432 Harrison St., Qakland, CA.

” ~ TPHg Benzene " Toluene Emylb?ucne Xylenes  MITBE Notes
Well/Boring ID Topof Casing  Depthic Groundwater
Date Elevation {ft)  Groundwater Elevation (fu) < ~----(Concentrations in pg/) -
(fty
12718197 32.89 19.90 12.99 ND ND ND ND ND - -
03/12/98 32.39 18.00 14.89 ND ND ND ND ND ND* -
06/22/98 32.89 18.43 14.46 ND ND ND ND ND - -
09/18/98 32.89 19.10 1379 ND ND ND ND ND ‘ - -
12/23/98 32.89 19.61 13.28 ND ND ND ND ND - -
03/29/99 32.89 18.92 13.97 ND ND ND ND ND - -
06/23/99 32.89 t841 14.48 ND ND ND ND ND - -
09/24/99 32.89 19.61 13.28 ND ND ND ND ND -- -
1223199 32.89 20.30 12.59 ND ND ND ND ND - .-
03/21/00 32.89 18.97 13.92 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0 -
07/03/00 32.89 19.46 1343 59 51 23 11 53 <5.0% a
Trip Blank 03/21/00 - - n <50 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <{).5 <5.0 -
Abbreviations Notes
TPHg = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA method Modified 8015, a = Unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significant.
Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes by EPA method 8020. b = Lighter than water immiscible sheen is present.
-- = Not Sampled/Not Analyzed ¢ = Liquid sample that contains greater than ~5 vol. % sedirent.
<n = Not detected in sample above n pg/l. d = MTBE result confirmed by secondary column or GC/MS analysis,
ND = Not detected at minimum quantitation limit. See Jaboratory reports. e = Sample analyzed for purgeable hydrocarbons by EPA method 8010,
pgfl = micrograms per liter no purgeable halocarbons were detected.
MTRBE = Methyl tert-butyl ether f = Sample analyzed for VOCs by EPA method 8240, no non-BTEX compounds were detected.
* = MTBE by EPA Method 8020 g = Sample analyzed for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as motor oil (TPHmo) by
#* = MTBE by EPA Method 8240 EPA method Modified 8015, no TPHmo was detected.
*** = MTBE by EPA Method 8260 h = Analytic sampling discontinued. Approved by Alameda County Department of
Y¥OCs = volatile organic compounds Environmental Health.

i = Lighter than gasoline range compounds are significant.
j = Gasoline range compounds having broad chromatographic peaks are significant.
k = No recognizable pattern.

1 = Sample dilnted due to high organic content.

HASB-20000AKL-188-Borsuk\Tables\TBL-GW2Q00.XLS Page 5of 5




Attachment A

Laboratory Analytical Results




) 110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

http:/faww.mecampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

. . . , d: 07
Cambria Environmental Technology | Client Project ID: #180-0214; Date Sampled: 07/03/00
1144 65" Street, Suite C Borsuk Date Received: 07/05/00
Oakland, CA 94608 Client Contact: Cathy Bell Date Extracted: 07/05-07/06/00
Client P.O:; Date Analyzed: 07/05-07/06/00
Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline*, with Methyl tert-Butyl Ether* & BTEX*
EPA methods 5030, modified 8015, and 8020 or 602; California RWQCB (SF Bay Region) meﬂ'lcz'd GCFID{5030)
LabID | ClientID | Matrix | TPH(g)' | MTBE | Benzene | Toluene | BV | yojones | % Recovery
zene Surrogate
42058 MW-1 w 200,000,2 | ND<200 33,000 46,000 2200 15,000 93
42059 MW-2 w 140,000,a | ND<20Q 18,000 33,000 2600 11,000 97
42060 MW-4 W 33,000,a ND<200 10,006 720 840 1800 89
42061 MW-5 w 85a ND 8.1 3.1 1.6 18 93
42062 MW-6 W 59,a ND 5.1 23 1. 53 96
Repotting Limit unl
oherwie sated: ND. | W 50 ug/L 5.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
means not detected
above t?_e reporting S 1.0 mg/kg 0.05 0.005 | 0.005 0.005 0.005
imit

* water and vapor samples are reported in ug/L, wipe samples in ug/wipe, soil and sludge samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP and SPLP extracts
inug/L .

* cluttered chromatograny; sample peak coelutes with sutrogate peak

“The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their
interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significant; b) heavier gasoline range compounds are significant(aged
gasoline?); c) lighter gasoline range compounds (the most mobile fraction) are significant; d) gasoline range compounds having broad
chromatographic peaks are significant; biologically altered gasoline?; €) TPH pattern that docs not appear to be derived from gasaline (7); )
one to a few isolated peaks present; g) strongly aged pasoline or diesel range compounds are significant; h} lighter than water immiscible
sheen is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~5 vol. % sediment; §) no recognizable pattern.

DHS Certification No. 1644 ﬂ 14 Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Telephane : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

) 110 2nd Ave. South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
é http:/www.mecampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

QC REPORT

Date: 07/04/00-07/05/00 Matrix: Water

Extraction: NJA

Concentration:  ug/L %Recovery
Compound sample | MS | MsD | giool | MS {MSD REP

| SamplelD: 40793 Instrument. GC-3
? Surrogatet 0.000 | 1020 | 1010 | 10000 | 102 | 101 | 10
Xylenes 0000 ; 2020 | 2750 | 30000 | 97 | 92 | 60
Ethyl Benzene 0.000 | 99.0 | 930 | 10000 | 99 | 93 | 63

Toluene 0.000 1000 | 940 | 10000 | 100 | 94 | 6.2 ]

; Benzene | 0.000 } 103.0 i 90.0 { 10000 | 103 ; 90 | 135
‘ MTBE 0.000 i 1030 | 970 | 10000 | 103 | o7 | 60
GAS 0.000 ; 8542 | 8188 | 100000 | 85 | 82 | 42

SamplelD: 7700 instrument GC-6 A
Surrogate1 0.000 | 1080 ; 1040 | 10000 | 108 | 104 | 3.8
TPH (diesel) 0.000 | 349.0 | 3200 | 30000 | 116 i 110 { 5.9

( MS5—Sample)
# Re cavery = AmountSpiked 160
( MS-MSD)
- 9
( MS+MSD)

RPD means Relalive Percent Devialion




20922 2L A4 dne.

-\, .

MGCAMPB%LL ANALYTICAL INC. CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD
" PACHECD, A BSSS TURNAROUNDTIME Q O QO &
___Telephone: (925) 798-1620 Pax: (925) 798-1622 _ RUSH 24HOUR 48 HOUR S5DAY
Report To: Aty RREN Bl To: (A WBR I Analysis Request Qther Comments
“Company: Cambria Environmental Technology {3} by ot 5.\,
1144 65" Street, Suite C OotVlarntt, ¢4 AHLOS g
Oakland, CA 94608 & 0 M72n- 0700 E a e
Tele: (510) 420-0700 Fax: (510) 420-9170 i 1815 §
Project#: 3¢ - fyZ. 11 Project Name: \i‘hil__%u[, 5l |81 = § |
Project Location:  \HH L Weror, O, Yl o : é g g é g
Sampler Signature: // _ _ g § 8 ° %
V"] SAMPLING o |_MATRIX [oaony |512 13 R 8 18] | |8
E . A = =] = S |=|a E
SAMPLEID | LOCATION ' 4 g . g g ’g g % % % % -;g; 5 z g g S
Date | Time 5 'Ez: by sﬁsaggzgég.@:%é%?ég
at(-%Bﬁﬁ%gﬁméggﬁl—ﬁﬁlmﬁlfﬂﬁlﬁimg.AEE
A ) -\ | 1z [0 | Y el X X A ' '; 12058
I | SN | £ ) N : 58
H AWM ANAAMNAAM ANV TN AN LN 42058
+ vy -U 100 | ‘ A i .
H_ mw-s RN K 1 42060
_q:_mm Y 17412 UilviL W A [ 42061
| . 42082
A
t
Rclinquis%By: Date: Time: Recelved By — Remarks: ‘
@ | o Xa ( (547 ”
R P AL P
_f. | - ‘»w J* e FE R dair
Relinquished By: Date: Time: | Received By: htm Qm% fMT_ﬁéﬁlfuﬁﬁm
T

i




Attachment B

Field Data Sheets




WELL DEPTH MEASUREMENTS

CAMBRIA

Well ID Time Product WatWﬂ Depth | Comments ﬁ
Depth Thickness _ _
L mio-y N re 19.95 LS. o) NeeolS borcor "
S lewz | toee 9, %% 28,43 | Sibons e el
T mo-s 10:30 1%. 46 23,4z
3l mw-d 1016 [3.82 24,49
| wws | 9750 1,40 19,64
| Imo-b | 2730 |96 c%.33 |
|
Project Name:___ Yoo L5 U\ Project Number:_ \ 20 ~ G U4
Measured By: 7 / "D[OCD

_S ﬁ Date:

FATEMPLATE\FORMS\FIELD\GW-DEPTH. WPD




CAMBRIAi

WELL SAMPLING FORM |
li’foject Name: Borsuk Cambria Mgr: DCE Well [D: MW- |
Date: % // Z/0 0 Well Yield: ----—-—-

| | Project Number: 180-0214

Site Address: Sampling Method:
1432 Harrison St
Qakland, CA. Disposable bailer

Well Diameter: 4 “pve

Technician(s):

Yo

Initial Depth to Water: |, a8

Total Well Depth: LS o6

Water Column Height: . LN

Volume/ft: |, (& 1 Casing Volume: 5 . Q0 3 Casing Volumes: [, 7 &
Yu ‘
Purging Device: GEPM- Did Well Dewater?: Total Gallons Purged: |2
Start Purge Time: ' /1 ~ O Stop Purge Time: /! Ly /4 Total Time: M o
: Well Diam. Volume/ft {zallons)
| 1 Casing Volume = Water colummn height x Volume/ ft. b 0.16
4 065
6" 1.47
Time Casing Temp. pH Cond. Comments
Volume C usS
_.1*43 Z 20,7 2.5 H63
(443 | 9 20. > 2.5 Szt
(oY /e 2.0\ 7.1 Lao
Sample ID Date Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
Type
MW- | 4 voa’s HCL TPHg, BTEX, 8020
72/ o .00 MTBE* 8015
‘ Confirm MTBE 8260
|
S e

DATEMPLATE\FORMSFIELDAWELLSAMP. WPD
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CAMBRIA |
WELL SAMPLING FORM o

Project Name: Borsuk

Project Number: 180-0214

Cambria Mgr: DCE
Date: ™~ ) / %/ 0

Well ID: MW- ‘Z
Well Yield: --------

Site Address: Sampling Method: Well Diameter:) < pve

1432 Harrison St —

Oakland, CA. Disposable bailer Technician(s): %~

Initial Depth to Water: (4. 2§ | Total Well Depth: 7] 5/ g 2 Water Column Height: (O .25
Volume/ft: | {, 1 Casing Volume: | & ¢ 3 Casing Volumes! "3, &5

Purging Device: %47é.” Tamfs Did Well Dewater?: Total Gallons Purged: 1 2, (S

Total Time: A

Stop Purge Time: /! |77

r

Start Purge Time: /¢ 6

Weli Diam. Volume/ft (gallons)
1 Casing Volume = Water column height x Volume/ ft. 2" 0.16
4 0.65
6" 1.47
Time Casing Temp. pH Cond. Comments
Volume C uS
1k ) 20 % 7.9 420
L 1L 2 0.4, 7.7 Y69
1o} 3 20, % 2.€ 44O
Sample [D Date Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
Type
MW.- /L | | y 4 voa’s HCL TPHg, BTEX, 8020
3o VAT MTBE* 8015
Confirm MTBE 8260
!

DATEMPLATEFFORMS\FIELD\WELLSAMP. WFD
NSM 53114




WELL SAMPLING FORM

Project Name: Borsuk

Cambria Mgr: DCE

Well ID: MW- Lf

Project Number: 180-0214 Date: 7/ 3 / ole) Well Yield: -----—-

Site Address: Sampling Method: Well Diameter: 7 _“pve

1432 Harrison St -

Oakland, CA. Disposable bailer Technician(s): =y o~

Initial Depth to Water: Iq ¢7_ | Total Well Depth: 7 4,03 Water Column Height: S B4
Volume/ft: | ((, 1 Casing Volume:  JH 3 Casing Volumes: 7/, 7

Purging Device. $L8 o b Did Well Dewater?: Total Gallons Purged: 4«3
Start Purge Time: 1249 Stop Purge Time: |7 - S 0] Total Time: z
Well Diam. Volume/ft (gallons)
| | Casing Volume = Water column height x Volume/ ft. 2" 0.16
‘ 4 0.65
6" 147
Time Casing Temp. pH Cond. Comments
Volume C uS
(| 12249 | L4 .4 Ho.¢
i l’l'; L.!q I !l g [} S 7\? 626
A Lo 7 10, \ ;% oYy
... !
Sample ID Date Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
Type
MW- L\ | f 4 voa’'s HCL TPHg, BTEX, 8020
T 2jop 1"C0 MTBE* 8015
: Confirm MTBE 8260
e o T - PR i
i a.
SN {77 : N

DATEMPLATEWWORMS\FIELDAWELLSAMP WPD
NSM 53194




CAMBRIA

WELL SAMPLING FORM

Project Name: Borsuk

Cambria Mgr: DCE

Well ID: MW- 5

| | Project Number: 180-0214

Date: '7 / 3 / 00 Well Yield: -—----——-
Site Address: Sampling Method: Well Diameter: 7. “pve
1432 Harrison St ._ ,
Oakland, CA. Disposable bailer Technician(s): jO

Initial Depth to Water: [ q, He

Total Well Depth: Z% L6

Water Column Height: ¢ s

Volume/tt:

-6

1 Casing Volume: |, /4 5{

3 Casing Volumes: L4 Z—j

Purging Device: €, vume ¢ | Did Well Dewater?: Total Gallons Purged: % Lf g
Start Purge Time: |7 : 72 ¢ Stop Purge Time: (7 :2_{, Total Time: 7
Well Diam, Volume/ft (gallons)
| Casing Volume = Water colurm height x Volume/ ft. 2" 0.16
4 0.65
6 147
Time Casing Temp. pH Cond. Comments
Volume C uS
1225 Z a.e | %4 Hg2
1212292 > 9.0 2. % o
1172206 4 13 .2 2, 4 570
Sample ID { Date { Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
| | Type
|
MW- ! 4 voa’s HCL TPHg, BTEX, 8020
b 7 Bl 12424 MTBE* 8015
f Confirm MTBE 8260
1 1
| _

DATEMPLATEVFORMS\FIELIWWELLSAMP WPD
NSM V31794




* CAMBRIA
WELL SAMPLING FORM
Project Name: Borsuk Cambria Mgr: DCE Well ID: MW- (9
Project Number: 180-0214 Date: / 2 Z 20 Well Yield: --------
Site Address: Sampling Method: Well Diameter: 2 “ pve
1432 Harrison St — -
Oakland, CA. 7 Disposable bailer Technicians): BYe)
Initial Depth to Water: /4, y(, | Total Well Depth: 7. ¥, 2 3 Water Column Height: ¢ <
Volume/ft: , {{, 1 Casing Volume: |, U7 3 Casing Volumes: &~ 7 (
Purging Device: Sve Py mp | Did Well Dewater?: Total Gallons Purged:’l;l—/ A
| Start Purge Time: | 7 " & 5 Stop Purge Time: 172 p 7 Total Time:  Z_
Well Diam. Y f? (gallon
1 Casing Volume = Water colutnn height x Volume/ ft. 2 0.16
n 0.65
6" 1.47
!
Time | Casing Temp. pH Cond. Comments
Volume C uS
(2.0 2 70.4 %7 zn
1721 2 0.4 Y.b 7%=
[T ~ 20, % P 6 Y
Sample 1D [ Date % Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
| Type
] r
MW- f 4 voa’s HCL TPHg, BTEX, 8020
b 7/ Zoo 12012 MTBE* 8015
Confirm MTBE 8260
T_. el
} _ | e N
! i

DATEMPLATEVFORMS\FIELINWELLSAMP WPD
NSM 53194




